



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/05/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1F2004

03/15/2024

Project ID: 0622000190

TULARE COUNTY NEAR SPRINGVILLE AT NORTH FORK TULE RIVER BRIDGE AND AT NORTH FORK MIDDLE FORK TULE RIVER BRIDGE

Contract Code: C

Location: 06-Tul-190-R32.8, R40.0

Number of Items: 35

Place polyester concrete overlay, epoxy injection, and joint seal.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 12 **Total Number of Working Days:** 20 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$62,673.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$478,380.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 13.10%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$541,053.00	VC0000005794	TPA CONSTRUCTION INC. 1770 BOOTH ROAD ROSEVILLE CA 95747	CSLB# 00782044 SB PUF CLAIMED Phone (916) 919-1624 Fax (916) 244-3584
	\$518,518.00	VC0000017316	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. 1310 W. 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282	CSLB# 00615058 CC PUF CLAIMED Phone (602) 437-1711

12 - SB Awarded Contract

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
TPA CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,585.00	2,585.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	20.0	950.00	19,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	24,000.00	24,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	15.0	600.00	9,000.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,800.00	4,800.00
0007	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	40.0	185.00	7,400.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	755.00	755.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0012	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	640.0	15.00	9,600.00
0013	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	47.0	2,000.00	94,000.00
0014	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	1,500.00	300.00
0015	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	280.0	50.00	14,000.00
0016	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	242.0	50.00	12,100.00
0017	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	144.0	110.00	15,840.00
0018	046492	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	55.0	155.00	8,525.00
0019	046493	BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	43.0	160.00	6,880.00
0020	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0021	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	32.0	200.00	6,400.00
0022	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	6,400.0	1.77	11,328.00
0023	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	32.0	200.00	6,400.00
0024	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	6,400.0	2.00	12,800.00
0025	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	640.0	103.00	65,920.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
TPA CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	6,400.0	18.00	115,200.00
0027	600200	PAINT BRIDGE IDENTIFICATION	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0028	802560	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0029	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	32.0	50.00	1,600.00
0030	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	9.0	25.00	225.00
0031	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00
0032	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	350.0	17.00	5,950.00
0033	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	640.0	10.00	6,400.00
0034	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	2,120.0	25.00	53,000.00
0035	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,345.00	5,345.00
					Bid Amount:	\$541,053.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 9 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	LCP
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	WPCP
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	N/A	PSP
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	REMOVE ASHPALT CONCRETE SURFACING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 4 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 30 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 31 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 1 (38%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 13 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 15 (100%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (THEIR WORK)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	TACK COAT
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (40%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 29 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (THEIR WORK)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017316	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING